

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number	295-97

To further amend By-law 141-92 (The Cemetery By-law)

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:**

- 1. By-law 141-92 as amended, is hereby further amended:
 - (1) by adding the following definition of "Price List" to section 1:

"Price List" means the schedule of fees and charges established by City Council for all interment rights, cemetery services and supplies that may be sold and/or charged by the City;

- (2) by deleting the words "Schedule B to this By-law" from sections 7, 8, 10(2), 25(2)(b), 28, and 32(2) and by substituting therefor the words "the Price List";
- (3) by deleting the words "Schedule B of this By-law" from sections 20(5)(a), 34(11)(b) and 38(5)(c) and by substituting therefor the words "the Price List";
- (4) by deleting the words "Schedule B" in sections 14(2), 31(1) and 35(1) and by substituting therefor the words "the Price List";
- (5) by deleting "40%" from sections 16(1) and 16(2) and by substituting therefor "50%";
- (6) by adding the words "or plastic/fiberglass vault" after the word "casket" in the last line of section 20(5)(a);
- (7) by adding the word "concrete" between the words "a" and "vault" in the first line of section 20(5)(b); and
- (8) by deleting Schedule B in its entirety.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 15th day of December, 1997.

PETER ROBERTSON MAYO

DEVOSERSA MROT OT ZA 1930 WAJ NOTEMARE

wcc

LEONARD CLERK